


CWNY Gala 2023 Program
Reception & Musical Performance by “2 Complicated” 

CWNY President welcome remarks

Poem by Jaleya, District 26 Student 

Women of Distinction Awards 

Danielle Giunta, NYC Community Education District 26 Superintendent

Taryn Sacramone, Queens Theatre Executive Director

Anna-Marie Vallone, First Central Savings Bank Vice President

Helen Arteaga Landaverde, Elmhurst Hospital Chief Executive Officer 

Musical Performance by Anissa Gathers 

Good Guy Award 

Matthew Symons,  NYC Dept. of Parks & Recreation Northeast Queens Parks Administrator 

Outstanding Leadership Awards 

Letitia James, New York Attorney General

Tom Suozzi, Former U.S. Congressman 

Founding CWNY Board Member Anita Blank Legacy Gift - presented by Eileen Blank 

Musical Performance by Potri Ranka Manis 

Elected Officials Congratulatory Remarks 

Raffle Winners Announcements and Mingling

Musical Performance by Anissa Gathers



Elmhurst Hospital

Diamond Sponsors

Delta Airlines



First Central Savings Bank

Platinum Sponsors

Sac's Place
Italian Cuisine in the 

Abruzzo Tradition



Malini Shah, President

Difference Inc.

Gold Sponsors
Leith ter Meulen, 

Founder & Principal

Dorian’s 

Seafood Market Kathleen M. Carroll, E.A.

Maura Wrynn

Friend Sponsors



Hosts:
Kati Fernandez

Stewart Hamilton

Performers:
2 Complicated

Jaleya, District 26 Student
Anissa Gathers

Potri Ranka Manis



Dinner: 
Aegea West Mediterranean Kitchen

Dessert: 
Martha’s Country Bakery

Flowers:
A&S Whitestone Nursery

Lighting & Sound: 
Cangemi Design



Martha’s Country Bakery
Fern & Aurora Dessert Shop

One Station Plaza (O.S.P.)
Baraki Greek Restaurant

Avli Greek Restaurant
Rosa’s Pizza

Baybridge Chinese Szechuan Cuisine
Austin’s Ale House Of Forest Hills
Bourbon Street Cajun Restaurant

Applebee’s
Outback Steakhouse

Avo Taco
Dorian’s Seafood Market
Francis Wines & Spirits

Raffle items provided by
Hance Family Foundation

Thrive Causemetics
Christie’s Salon

Zeta Aesthetics Nyc
Laser Goddess
Difference Inc.
Garden World
Journey Pilates

Forest Hills Stadium
David A. Naegele, DMD

Susan Salzberg



CWNY PHILOSOPHY

When we help women, families become self-sufficient, making our entire community stronger.

CWNY CURRENT SERVICES AND PROGRAMS

• Referrals and Advocate Program
• Financial Literacy Workshop Series
• Career Workshop Series
• Women in Crisis Support Group
• Caregivers Support Group

• Women’s Issues Think Tank
• Gardening and Sustainability Workshop Series
• Yoga Classes
• Conversational ESL Classes
• Self-Esteem Workshops
• Legal Support Team



Congratulations to
2023 Honoree

Woman of Distinction Award

DANIELLE GIUNTA
NYC Community Education 

District 26
Superintendent



Congratulations to
2023 Honoree

Woman of Distinction Award

TARYN SACRAMONE
Queens Theatre

Executive Director



Congratulations to
2023 Honoree

Woman of Distinction Award

ANNA-MARIE VALLONE
First Central Savings Bank

Vice President



Congratulations to
2023 Honoree

Woman of Distinction Award

HELEN ARTEAGA 
LANDAVERDE
Elmhurst Hospital 

Chief Executive Officer



Congratulations to
2023 Honoree

Good Guy Award

MATTHEW SYMONS
NYC Dept. of Parks & Recreation 

Northeast Queens
Parks Administrator



Congratulations to
2023 Honoree

Outstanding Leadership Award

LETITIA JAMES
New York Attorney General



Congratulations to
2023 Honoree

Outstanding Leadership Award

TOM SUOZZI
Former U.S. Congressman









Thank You Gala Committee! 

Cecilia, Malini, Victoria, Louise, Karen, Marisol, Scott, 

Carol, Donna, Kim, Lana, & Lenore



THANK YOU!

cwny.org
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